
RRCAT/Accts/MP-02A 

From PO : CAT 

M/s _ 

Indore – 452 013  

Due Date: 29/03/2023

Time : 16.00 Hrs. 

To, 
Shri Abhay Kumar  
Head, DMTD & TPDS 
Raja Rammana Centre for Advanced Technology 
PO : CAT, Indore – 452 013 (M.P.) 

Ref . ; Tender No. RRCAT/DMTD/MPO/ASP/23/01    Dated: 06/03/2023 

Dear Sir(s), 

I/we hereby offer to supply the stores detailed below the price hereunder quoted and agree to hold this offer open till 
 ____. I/we shall be bound supply the stores hereby offered upon the issue of the purchase order communicating the 
acceptance thereof on or before the expiry of the last mentioned date. You are at liberty to accept any one or more of the item of 
stores tendered for or any portion of any one or more of the items of such items and such stores. I/we, notwithstanding that the 
offer in this tender has not been accepted in whole shall be bound to supply to you such items and such portion of portion of one or 
more of the items as may be specified to the Purchase order communicating the acceptance. 

S.No Description of the item Qty. Unit Rate(Per Unit)GST Total cost (incl 
GST) 

Delivery terms

1. Binary Gas Mixing Instrument (BGMI)    01   No.

Place of delivery: Indore Regional Stores Unit, RRCAT-Indore - 452013 

I/we have understood the general condition of all contracts and special conditions of the contracts of governing supply of 
plants and machinery in the form no. DPS-P-11 e-DPS-P-102 version 2021-2 and DPS-P-100 version 2021-2 included the 
pamphlet entitled general conditions of all contract of special condition of contracts governing supplies of plant and machinery 
applicable to contracts placed by Head of Division/Project Co-originator, Government of India, Department of Atomic Energy 
and the instruction to tenders annexed to the invitation to tender form no. DP-2 and have thoroughly examined the 
specification/drawing and /or pattern quoted or referred to in the schedule hereto and am/are fully aware of the nature of the 
stores required and my/our offer is to supply stores strictly in accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions 
stipulated in your above form no. DPSP-11 and also contents in the purchase order communicating acceptance of the tender. 

Date : Stamp & Signature of Tenderer 

 Strict compliance with instructions to tenderers contained din form CAT/Accounts/DP-02 is essential.

Note : (Email QUOTATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED)
QUOTATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH LATEST INCOME TAX CLEARENCE CERTIFICATE 



DECLARATION 

Tender No. RRCAT/DMTD/MPO/ASP/23/01 

Contractor’s Bid No. Date  

FROM 
M/s  

To, 

Shri Abhay Kumar  
Head, DMTD & TPDS 
Raja Rammana Centre for Advanced Technology 
PO : CAT, Indore – 452 013 (M.P.) 

Dear Sir, 

I/We have gone through the tendering conditions pertaining to the Tender and General Conditions of 
Contract, Special Conditions of Contract and Additional Conditions of Contract, if any. 

1. I/We hereby agree to execute the contract in accordance with the tender specifications
incorporated in Section “D” of the tender document and also agree to abide by General
Conditions of Contract, Special Conditions of Contract contained in Section “C” of the Tender
document and Additional Conditions of Contract, if any.

2. Purchaser will be at liberty to accept any one or more of the items of Stores offered by us and
I/We shall be bound to supply the stores as may be specified in the purchase order/contract.

3. I/We hereby agree to keep our above mentioned bid valid for the period mentioned in the NIT.

4. Deviation to technical specifications contained in Section “D” of the tender documents are
detailed in Annexure “A” of the tender form while deviations proposed to the General/Special
Conditions of Contract/Additional Conditions of Contract are detailed in Annexure "B” to this
tender.

5. Prices applicable are indicated in the price bid format of the tender.

6. I/We are also submitting herewith all the leaflets/catalogue, etc. pertaining to the stores offered.

7. If I/We withdraw or modify the bid during the period of validity or if I/We are awarded the
contract and I/We fail to submit a Performance Security Deposit Bank Guarantee (PSDBG), if
applicable, before the deadline mentioned in the contract, I/We shall be suspended for a period
of one year from being eligible to submit bids for contracts with procurement agencies under
Department of Atomic Energy.

Yours faithfully 
(Signed by Bidder) 



Annexure to Bid Form: Eligibility Declarations 
(To be submitted as part of tender/Technical Bid) 
(On company letter head) (Along with supporting 

documents, if any) 

Tender Document No. RRCAT/DMTD/MPO/ASP/23/01 

Tender Title: Binary Gas Mixing Instrument (BGMI) 

Bidder’s Name:   

(Address and contact details) 

Bidder’s Reference No. Date:  

Restrictions on procurement from Bidders from a country or countries, or a class 
of countries under Rule 144(xi) of the General Financial Rules 2017. 

“We have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a Bidder of 
a country which shares a land border with India; and solemnly certify that we are not from 
such a country or, if from such a country, we are registered with the Competent 
Authority (copy enclosed). We hereby certify that we fulfill all requirements in this regard 
and are eligible to be considered.” 

Penalties for false or misleading declarations: We hereby confirm that the 
particulars given above are factually correct and nothing is concealed and also undertake 
to advise any future changes to the above details. We understood that any wrong or 
misleading self-declaration by us would be violation of Code of integrity and would attract 
penalties as mentioned in this tender document, including debarment. 

 (Signature with date) 

(Name and designation) 

Duly authorized to sign Bid for and on behalf of   
(Name & address of the Bidder and Seal of Company) 




